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A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Inkosi R N Cebekhulu (IFP) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 30

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 FEBRUARY 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 1)

30. Inkosi R N Cebekhulu (IFP) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:
Whether her Ministry has any frozen vacant positions; if so, (a) how many of the specified positions are vacant, (b) what are the designations of the specified positions and (c) for how long have the specified positions been vacant? NW30E
---00000---
REPLY:
There are no frozen vacant positions in my Department.
(a) Falls Away.
(b) Falls Away.
(c) Falls Away.

---00000---

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 30 NW30E

